.

REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0197

			Attorney Docket No. 15847/81200 and 8
RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original d	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Cherokee Air Products, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Tippmann Industrial Products, Inc. 3518 Adams Center Road Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignment Security Agreement Other	□ Merger □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
Execution Date: April 19, 2005			
Application number(s) or patent number	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed toge		execution data of the an-line	
A. Patent Application Nos.(s)	B. Pat 5,6	ent No.(s) 94,871 s. 377,358	۵۱ IIO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bobby B. Gillenwater BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 600 One Summit Square Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 Phone: (260) 425-4649 			ions and patents involved: 2
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit accour (Duplicate copy of this page attached)
		8. Deposit account number:	02-1010 (15847/81200 and 81201)
Fax: (260) 424-8316 Email: bgillenw@btlaw.com	n	The Commissioner is hereb may be required, or credit a	y authorized to charge any additional fees which ny overpayment, to the above deposit account.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
	f, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true popy of the original document.
<u>Bobby B. Gillenwater</u> ame of Person Signing	Date	5. 2005 Signature	youlletter
tal Number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 3	
	Mail Stop Assig	d with required cover sheet infor nment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	mation to:
990	Р.	O. Box 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cherokee Air Products, Inc. a corporation of Indiana, having its principal office at 3518 Adams Center Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Tippmann Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation of Indiana having its principal office at 3518 Adams Center Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46806, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all its rights, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled

MANUALLY OPERATED STITCHER; US Patent No. 5,694,871 and COMBINED HOUSING AND OPERATIVE HANDLE FOR A HAND-OPERATED SEWING MACHINE; US Patent No. Des. 377,358

as described in the patents identified above, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patents and any foreign Letters Patents, to be held and enjoyed by said Tippmann Industrial Products, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Cherokee Air Products, Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue patents or applications or in any amendment, extension, or

Docket No. 15847/81200 and 81201

interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

Cherokee Air Products, Inc.

Date: 4/19/05

By:

Printed Name: Dennis Tippmann Jr.

Title: President

STATE OF	Indiana	
COUNTY OF	Allen) ss:)

On this $\underline{19^{4h}}$ day of $\underline{4\rho\gamma}$, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis Tippmann, Jr. as an Officer of Cherokee Air Products, Inc., who having been duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said company.

K Brennesson Notary Public

<u>Deb</u> <u>K. Brenneman</u> Printed Name My Commission Expires: <u>7</u>15/09

County of Residence: <u>Allen</u>

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016489 FRAME: 0199